

Bid Talley Sheet

Construction of Rider Transit Bus Stop Improvements Bid #2592, Project #051, Set #1

Rider Transit Center, 45 Transit Ct NW, Concord, NC 28025 September 6th, 2023 at 11:00 AM EDT (Re-bid)

** Apparent Low Bidder

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Bid</u> <u>Bond</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
M.H. Graves Construction Company **	\$23,000	\$397,991.00 (includes contingency)

Concord Kannapolis Area Transit

BID FORM

City of Concord - Rider Transit Bus Stop Improvements - Bid #2592, Project #051, Set #1

Addition of bus stop and site amenities to bus stop locations generally consisting of grading, concrete pads and sidewalks, installing amenities, and other related items.

1tem No.	Sect No.	<u>Item Description</u>	Unit	Quantity	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
1	PSP-1	MOBILIZATION/TRAVEL TIME	LS	1	30000,00	36600.60
2	PSP-2	DEMOLITION	LS	1	43000,00	43000,00
3	PSP-3	EARTHWORK	LS	ı	70000.00	70000,00
4	PSP-4	EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	10000.00	10000,00
5	PSP-5	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	30000.00	30000,00
6	PSP-7	GRASS SOD / MULCH	SF	6300	4.00	25200,00
7	PSP-8	FULL DEPTH ASPHALT PAVEMENT (3" S9.5C, 4" 119.0C, 5" B25.0C)	SF	17	80.00	1360.00
8	PSP-9	ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR (CONTINGENCY)	TON	2	500,60	1000,00
9	PSP-10	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	5620	11.00	61820,00
10	PSP-11	6" CONCRETE PAD	SF	1780	11.00	19580,00
11	PSP-12	REMOVE & REPLACE SIDEWALK (CONTINGENCY)	SF	500	10.00	5000,00
12	PSP-13	5" MONOLITHIC CONRETE ISLAND	SF	60	50,00	3000.00
13	PSP-14	2'-6" CURB & GUTTER	LF	70	50.00	3500,00
14	PSP-15	6" x 12" CONCRETE CURB	LF	50	50.60	2500,60
15	PSP-16	CONCRETE CURB ON PAD	LF	145	30,00	4350,00
16	PSP-18	CONCRETE CURB RAMP	EA	3	3500,00	10500.00
17	PSP-32	CONCRETE FLUME	EA	1	1000,00	
18	PSP-30	PEDESTRIAN SAFETY RAIL	LF	20	150.00	3000.00
19	PSP-31	STEEL PIPE BOLLARDS	EA	3	1000.00	3000.00
20	PSP-19/PSP-20/PSP-21	INSTALL SHELTER & AMENITIES	EA	6	4000.00	24000.00
21	PSP-19/PSP-20/PSP-21	INSTALL SIMME-SEAT & AMENITIES	EA	13	500,00	6500.00
22	PSP-22	RELOCATE BUS STOP SECURITY LIGHT SYSTEM	EA	2	1000.00	
23	PSP-23	RELOCATE SIGN	EA	2	500,00	1000,00
24	PSP-25	ADJUST UTILITY BOX/VAULT	EA	2	250.00	500,00
					SUBTOTAL	
			10%	CONTINGE	NCY OF SUBTOTAL	36181,00
TOTAL BID (=SUBTOTAL + 10% CONTINGENCY)						397991.01

NOTE: ALL UNIT PRCIES, EXTENSIONS, AND TOTAL BID AMOUNTS ARE MANDATORY. OMISSION OF ANY PRICES, EXTENSIONS, OR TOTAL BID AMOUNTS SHALL RESULT IN THE REJECTION OF THE BID. THE UNIT PRICES FOR THE ITEMS IN THE CONTRACT ARE FOR FURNISHING, INSTALLING, COMPLETING, HAVING IN PLACE, AND BEING ACCEPTED.

		CONTRACTOR: M. 12. Graves
		LICENSE NO.: 2,7609
DATE:	BP-1	SIGNATURE: Man J. Anan